# **NextIn Privacy Policy**

NextIn Apps ("NextIn") is committed to protecting your privacy. We have prepared this Privacy Policy to describe our practices regarding the Personal Data collection via NextIn's downloadable application ("App").

## **Scope of Privacy Policy:**

This privacy policy applies to all the users of **Snow at Night** 

### **User Consent:**

By downloading or using App, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy and you expressly consent to the collection and usage of your data in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

### **Data Collection:**

We do not collect personally identifiable information about you. In other words, we do not collect information such as your name, address, phone number or email address. We do not store or transmit any type of information related to any user in our repository.

- (a) Data You Provide to Us.
- If you provide us feedback or contact us (for support, for example), we will collect Personal Data including your name (and e-mail address or other address you provide), as well as any other content included in the communication. We use this information to assist you with your query or support request and to send you communications.
- If you participate in a contest, sweepstakes or other promotion, we will collect any Personal Data you provide, we may use it for the purpose of the promotion, we may use it to communicate with you about products or services we think you may be interested in.
- When you provide comments on our social networking service accounts (like the NextIn Facebook page), we collect your information to communicate with you.

### **Location:**

We do not use or collect your geographic location.

#### Contact

If you have any questions or concerns about our privacy policies, please contact us: **developer.nextin@gmail.com** 

### **Changes to This Privacy Policy:**

NextIn may modify or update this Privacy Policy from time to time, so please review it periodically. Your continued use of our apps or the Service after any modification to this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such modification.